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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of eligible beneficiaries under the Indira Awas Yojana in Khargon and Badwani districts of Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the number of beneficiaries allotted houses so far; and

(c) the time by which the remaining beneficiaries are likely to be allotted houses?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): As per information provided by the District Administrations, the total number of eligible beneficiaries under Indira Awaas Yojana ( IAY) in Khargon and Badwani districts are 96409 and 117121 respectively. Against this, 27131 and 15478 beneficiaries have been allotted houses in different schemes in Khargon and Badwani districts respectively so far.

(c): Targets under IAY are fixed on year to year basis depending upon the availability of funds. Within the financial resources available, efforts are made to cover all intending beneficiaries under IAY as early as possible.
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